RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO ADMINISTER A COMPOSTING PILOT PROGRAM, PROVIDING COMPOSTING WORKSHOPS AND PARTIALLY FUNDING HOME COMPOSTERS FOR WORKSHOP PARTICIPANTS IN ORDER TO PROMOTE WASTE REDUCTION AND SUSTAINABILITY, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$9,000.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Division of Environmental Services, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to administer a composting pilot program, providing composting workshops and partially funding home composters for workshop participants in order to promote waste reduction and sustainability, at a cost not to exceed \$9,000.00.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 879-21:MSC:X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\21-LE0001\LEG\00737307.DOCX